MRD n18/99

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	11-15-199	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔∇		
To the Honorable Commission	101199299	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Yashwant M. Deo Joel Goldstein Robert Graziano Tibor Keler		Name: Medarex, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Nature of conveyance		
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 1545 Route 22 East
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other		City: Annandale State: NJ ZIP: 08801
Execution Date: 27 October 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/364,088		B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n		ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Giulio A. DeConti, Jr.	<u> </u> -	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockf	ield, LLP	⊠ Enclosed
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 28 State Street		8. Deposit account number:
		12-0080
City: Boston State: MA	ZIP: 02109	TUIC CDACE
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
the original document.  Jane E. Remillard, Esq.  Name of Person Signing	- Jack	Signature  Signature  The sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

11/12/1999 DHGUYEN 00000233 093640M87

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 010369 FRAME: 0993

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Yashwant M. Deo of Audubon, PA, Joel Goldstein of Piscataway, NJ, Robert Graziano of Frenchtown, NJ, and Tibor Keler of Ottsville, PA, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

## MEDAREX, INC.

a corporation of New Jersey, having its principal place of business at 1545 Route 22 East, Annandale, New Jersey 08801-0953, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

## MEDAREX, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

## THERAPEUTIC COMPOUNDS COMPRISED OF ANTI-FC RECEPTOR BINDING AGENTS

		RECEPTO	JK BINDING	AGENIS	
described	in an application	1			
	executed by u	s of even date her	rewith and abo	out to be filed	
X	Serial No	09/364,088	_, filed on	July 30, 1999	
all foreign application thereon. A and its su application to secure t with speci	countries which n, or any divisi And we agree, accessors and a ns, amended spe he grant of Lette fications and cl	n may or shall be onal, continuing, for ourselves and ssigns but at its cifications, deed ers Patent in the laims in such form	granted on sar reissue or ot l our executor or their expo or other instru United States a mas shall be a	a all Letters Patent of the id invention, or any parts ther applications based is and administrators, with ense and charges, hereast ment, and to do all acts and in all other countries approved by the counsel sors and assigns, the leg	s thereof, or on said n whole or in part th said corporation after to execute all necessary or proper to said corporation, of said corporation
United States based ther	ates to issue suc eon to said corp	th Letters Patent oration, its succe	as shall be gr ssors and assig	f October, 1  By:	
State of County of	New Jersey Huntendo	( ) )ss (n )			
instrumen	t to be his/her fr	I the above nam ee act and deed, I	ed Yashwant before me, this	M. Deo and acknowle 27th day of	2er_, 1999.
NOTARY PUBL	' D. REAMER LIC OF NEW JER IISSION EXPIRES JARY 7, 2002	SEY S		My commission expir	

PATENT REEL: 010369 FRAME: 0994

WITNESS my hand and seal this day	of October, 1999.			
	By: Joel Goldstein			
State of New Jersey ) )ss County of Hundrdon)				
Then personally appeared the above named <b>Joel Goldstein</b> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this $27^{\circ}$ day of $0 + 100 = 100$ .				
KATHY D. REAMER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 7, 2002	Notary Public  My commission expires: 2/7/02			
WITNESS my hand and seal this _ ユ゚゚゚゚ ユ゚゚゚ day	of October, 1999.  By: Robert Graziano			
State of New Jersey )  State of New Jersey )  State of New Jersey )  Country of Hunterdan )				
Then personally appeared the above named <b>Robert</b> instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, th	Graziano and acknowledged the foregoing is 27 day of October, 1999.			

KATHY D. REAMER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 7, 2002

[

Notary Public

My commission expires:  $\frac{2}{7}/12$ 

	7	h	•	
WITNESS my hand and seal this	<u> 27</u>	day of	October	_, 1999.

By: Libor Keler

State of New Tersey)
ss
County of Hundred on

Then personally appeared the above named **Tibor Keler** and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this 27 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1999.

KATHY D. REAMER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 7, 2002 Notary Public

My commission expires:  $\sqrt{7/62}$ 

**RECORDED: 11/08/1999**